ORDINANCE NO. 2019-18 AMENDING THE NORTH AUGUSTA DEVLOPMENT CODE, ARTICLE 13: SIGNS OF THE CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF ORDINANCES

WHEREAS, on December 17, 2007, by Ordinance 2007-22, the North Augusta City Council adopted the North Augusta Development Code; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 6, Chapter 29 of the South Carolina Code, the North Augusta Planning Commission may recommend amendments to the Development Code for the purposes of technical and legal clarification, error correction, and to accommodate the needs of the City's residents, provided such amendments are consistent with the City's 2017 Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, at its regularly scheduled meeting of June 20, 2019, the North Augusta Planning Commission held a duly advertised public hearing to review and receive public comment on the proposed revisions as attached herein as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, upon completion of their review, the Planning Commission unanimously recommended to the City Council that the text changes be approved; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and City Council in meeting duly assembled and by the authority thereof, that the section of the Development Code is revised as shown in Exhibit A.

DONE, RATIFIED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA, ON THIS ____ DAY OF _______, 2019.

FIRST READING: 11-18-19

SECOND READING: 11-18-19

THIRD READING: 12/3/19

ROBERT A. PETTIT, MAYOR

Sharon Lamer

ATTEST:

SHARON LAMAR, CITY CLERK